
American Int'l (1-1, 0-1 NE-10) -vs- Pace (1-1, 1-0 NE-10)
11/20/07 at Pleasantville, NY-Goldstein Athl. Center

 
 

 
 
American Int'l 52

Pace 66

Date: 11/20/07
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 828
Site: Pleasantville, NY-Goldstein Athl. Center
Referees: Greg Keith, Richard Wright, Courtney Cozart

Score By Period 1 2 Total
American Int'l 22 30 52
Pace 37 29 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Stacy Boisvert * 34 9-17 0-0 5-6 3-6 9 2 0 4 0 0 23
44 Alexis Castro * 33 6-12 1-6 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 1 13
11 Jen Nnanna * 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 2 1 1 2 0 6
33 Jen Moussette * 20 1-7 1-7 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 3
10 Jeannette Johnathan * 30 0-6 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
12 Kristin Boesenberg 17 1-7 1-6 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3
03 Molly Large 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
32 Mirlande Francois 7 1-3 0-0 0-1 4-1 5 0 0 0 1 0 2
20 Alissa Rubino 16 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 5 2 0 3 0
14 Sasha Lowery 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 1 1 0 0 0
05 Romara Pearsull 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-62 3-22 7-9 18-25 43 19 12 15 3 4 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-32   28.13 % 2-13   15.38 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 12-30   40.00 % 1-9   11.11 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 21-62   33.9 % 3-22   13.6 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 2 1st-17:37

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Stephanie Klingele * 35 5-10 4-7 2-4 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 1 16
31 Lisa Welsome * 33 3-9 1-6 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 3 8
05 Kristin Connolly * 28 3-9 2-5 0-1 4-2 6 2 0 0 0 0 8
13 Stephanie Rossmy * 22 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 6 2 0 0 4
22 Laura Mooney * 27 1-7 1-5 0-2 0-2 2 0 7 3 0 1 3
11 Brittany Huggins 25 4-8 3-4 4-4 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 0 15
33 Taylor Losey 12 3-7 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 7
21 Christine Fitzgerald 18 2-2 1-1 0-2 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 0 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-55 13-29 9-17 13-24 37 10 19 12 0 5 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 8-15   53.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 9-25   36.00 % 5-14   35.71 % 6-13   46.15 %
Total 22-55   40.0 % 13-29   44.8 % 9-17   52.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 27
Largest Lead: 20 2nd-
12:54



First Half Box Score
American Int'l 22

Pace 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Stacy Boisvert 17 2-6 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 6
44 Alexis Castro 18 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 6
11 Jen Nnanna 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 2 0 2
33 Jen Moussette 10 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
10 Jeannette Johnathan 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
12 Kristin Boesenberg 9 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
3 Molly Large 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Mirlande Francois 4 1-2 0-0 0-1 3-0 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
20 Alissa Rubino 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 2 0
14 Sasha Lowery 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Romara Pearsull 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-32 2-13 2-3 11-11 22 8 6 10 3 2 22
28.1 % 15.4 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Stephanie Klingele 19 3-8 2-5 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 9
31 Lisa Welsome 18 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 2 3
5 Kristin Connolly 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Stephanie Rossmy 11 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 5 2 0 0 2
22 Laura Mooney 11 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 3
11 Brittany Huggins 15 3-5 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 8
33 Taylor Losey 6 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
21 Christine Fitzgerald 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 8-15 3-4 7-13 20 5 10 7 0 2 37
43.3 % 53.3 % 75.0 %



Second Half Box Score
American Int'l 30

Pace 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Stacy Boisvert 17 7-11 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 0 17
44 Alexis Castro 15 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 7
11 Jen Nnanna 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
33 Jen Moussette 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
10 Jeannette Johnathan 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Kristin Boesenberg 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Molly Large 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Mirlande Francois 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Alissa Rubino 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 1 0
14 Sasha Lowery 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
5 Romara Pearsull 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-30 1-9 5-6 7-14 21 11 6 5 0 2 30
40.0 % 11.1 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Stephanie Klingele 16 2-2 2-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 7
31 Lisa Welsome 15 2-6 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 5
5 Kristin Connolly 18 3-9 2-5 0-1 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 8
13 Stephanie Rossmy 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Laura Mooney 16 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-2 2 0 4 2 0 1 0
11 Brittany Huggins 10 1-3 1-2 4-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 7
33 Taylor Losey 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Christine Fitzgerald 8 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-25 5-14 6-13 6-11 17 5 9 5 0 3 29
36.0 % 35.7 % 46.2 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: American Int'l Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pace
TURNOVER  by NNANNA,JEN 19:42

19:41 STEAL  by WELSOME,LISA
19:26 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WELSOME,LISA

-- ASSIST  by MOONEY,LAURA
MISS LAYUP by BOISVERT,STACY 19:11
REBOUND OFF by NNANNA,JEN --
GOOD 3PTR by MOUSSETTE,JEN 19:06 3-3
ASSIST  by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE --

18:34 MISS LAYUP by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
BLOCK  by NNANNA,JEN 18:34

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:26 MISS LAYUP by MOONEY,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by BOISVERT,STACY --
MISS JUMPER by BOISVERT,STACY 18:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WELSOME,LISA
17:48 MISS 3PTR by MOONEY,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE --
GOOD JUMPER by CASTRO,ALEXIS 17:37 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE --

17:08 5-6 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MOONEY,LAURA
-- ASSIST  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE

TURNOVER  by BOISVERT,STACY 16:43
SUB IN by FRANCOIS,MIRLANDE 16:43
SUB IN by RUBINO,ALISSA 16:43
SUB IN by BOESENBERG,KRISTIN 16:43
SUB OUT by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE 16:43
SUB OUT by NNANNA,JEN 16:43
SUB OUT by MOUSSETTE,JEN 16:43

16:22 5-9 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
-- ASSIST  by MOONEY,LAURA

GOOD JUMPER by CASTRO,ALEXIS 16:04 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by RUBINO,ALISSA --

16:04 TURNOVER  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
STEAL  by RUBINO,ALISSA 16:04
MISS LAYUP by RUBINO,ALISSA 16:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:04 SUB IN by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
16:04 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN

MISS 3PTR by BOESENBERG,KRISTIN 15:50
REBOUND OFF by FRANCOIS,MIRLANDE --
MISS 3PTR by CASTRO,ALEXIS 15:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
15:14 MISS 3PTR by WELSOME,LISA

-- REBOUND OFF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
15:09 MISS LAYUP by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE

BLOCK  by FRANCOIS,MIRLANDE 15:09
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by LOWERY,SASHA 15:07
SUB IN by LARGE,MOLLY 15:07
SUB IN by NNANNA,JEN 15:07
SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,MIRLANDE 15:07
SUB OUT by BOISVERT,STACY 15:07
SUB OUT by CASTRO,ALEXIS 15:07

14:55 MISS LAYUP by MOONEY,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by NNANNA,JEN --
FOUL  by RUBINO,ALISSA 14:48
TURNOVER  by RUBINO,ALISSA 14:48

14:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



FOUL  by LOWERY,SASHA 14:16
14:16 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
14:16 SUB OUT by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
14:07 MISS 3PTR by MOONEY,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,SASHA --
TURNOVER  by BOESENBERG,KRISTIN 13:57
SUB IN by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE 13:57
SUB IN by MOUSSETTE,JEN 13:57
SUB OUT by RUBINO,ALISSA 13:57
SUB OUT by BOESENBERG,KRISTIN 13:57

13:43 MISS 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN

13:38 7-11 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
-- ASSIST  by WELSOME,LISA

MISS JUMPER by NNANNA,JEN 13:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CASTRO,ALEXIS 13:15
SUB OUT by LARGE,MOLLY 13:15
MISS 3PTR by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
FOUL  by NNANNA,JEN 12:59
SUB IN by BOISVERT,STACY 12:59
SUB OUT by NNANNA,JEN 12:59

12:48 7-14 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
-- ASSIST  by MOONEY,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by BOISVERT,STACY 12:22
REBOUND OFF by CASTRO,ALEXIS --
MISS LAYUP by CASTRO,ALEXIS 12:18
REBOUND OFF by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE --
MISS 3PTR by MOUSSETTE,JEN 12:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
FOUL  by LOWERY,SASHA 12:10
SUB IN by FRANCOIS,MIRLANDE 12:10
SUB IN by RUBINO,ALISSA 12:10
SUB OUT by LOWERY,SASHA 12:10
SUB OUT by MOUSSETTE,JEN 12:10

11:39 MISS JUMPER by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE --
TURNOVER  by CASTRO,ALEXIS 11:31

11:31 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE
11:31 SUB OUT by MOONEY,LAURA
11:11 TURNOVER  by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE 10:56
-- REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE

10:47 MISS 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by RUBINO,ALISSA --
MISS 3PTR by CASTRO,ALEXIS 10:33
REBOUND OFF by FRANCOIS,MIRLANDE --
MISS JUMPER by FRANCOIS,MIRLANDE 10:17
REBOUND OFF by FRANCOIS,MIRLANDE --
GOOD JUMPER by FRANCOIS,MIRLANDE 10:16 9-14 H 5

10:16 FOUL  by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
MISS FT by FRANCOIS,MIRLANDE 10:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by BOESENBERG,KRISTIN 10:16
SUB OUT by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE 10:16

10:16 SUB IN by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
10:16 SUB OUT by WELSOME,LISA
10:04 TURNOVER  by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE

STEAL  by RUBINO,ALISSA 10:04
SUB IN by NNANNA,JEN 10:03
SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,MIRLANDE 10:03



GOOD JUMPER by CASTRO,ALEXIS 09:48 11-14 H 3
ASSIST  by RUBINO,ALISSA --

09:23 11-17 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
-- ASSIST  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE

09:01 FOUL  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
09:01 SUB IN by WELSOME,LISA
09:01 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN

MISS JUMPER by RUBINO,ALISSA 08:55
REBOUND OFF by BOISVERT,STACY --
GOOD LAYUP by BOISVERT,STACY(in the paint) 08:52 13-17 H 4

08:27 13-20 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE
-- ASSIST  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE

MISS 3PTR by BOESENBERG,KRISTIN 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE

08:03 TURNOVER  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by MOUSSETTE,JEN 08:03
SUB OUT by CASTRO,ALEXIS 08:03

08:03 SUB IN by LOSEY,TAYLOR
08:03 SUB IN by MOONEY,LAURA
08:03 SUB OUT by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
08:03 SUB OUT by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by NNANNA,JEN 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by LOSEY,TAYLOR

07:42 MISS JUMPER by LOSEY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by NNANNA,JEN --

07:26 FOUL  by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
GOOD FT by BOISVERT,STACY 07:26 14-20 H 6
GOOD FT by BOISVERT,STACY 07:26 15-20 H 5
SUB IN by CASTRO,ALEXIS 07:26
SUB IN by LARGE,MOLLY 07:26
SUB IN by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE 07:26
SUB OUT by BOESENBERG,KRISTIN 07:26
SUB OUT by RUBINO,ALISSA 07:26
SUB OUT by BOISVERT,STACY 07:26

07:12 15-22 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LOSEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE

TURNOVER  by MOUSSETTE,JEN 06:43
SUB IN by BOISVERT,STACY 06:43
SUB OUT by NNANNA,JEN 06:43

06:43 SUB IN by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
06:43 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE
06:19 TURNOVER  by MOONEY,LAURA

TURNOVER  by BOISVERT,STACY 06:07
05:52 15-24 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by LOSEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:47
MISS JUMPER by BOISVERT,STACY 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE
05:27 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE
05:27 SUB OUT by MOONEY,LAURA
05:20 MISS LAYUP by LOSEY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by NNANNA,JEN --
MISS 3PTR by MOUSSETTE,JEN 05:09
REBOUND OFF by NNANNA,JEN --

04:57 FOUL  by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE
MISS 3PTR by MOUSSETTE,JEN 04:57
REBOUND OFF by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WELSOME,LISA
04:35 15-26 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HUGGINS,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by MOUSSETTE,JEN 04:11
-- REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE

04:05 MISS LAYUP by HUGGINS,BRITTANY



REBOUND DEF by BOISVERT,STACY --
GOOD JUMPER by NNANNA,JEN(in the paint) 03:42 17-26 H 9
ASSIST  by CASTRO,ALEXIS --

03:29 MISS JUMPER by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
BLOCK  by NNANNA,JEN 03:29
REBOUND DEF by MOUSSETTE,JEN --
TURNOVER  by CASTRO,ALEXIS 03:17

03:16 STEAL  by WELSOME,LISA
03:12 TURNOVER  by HUGGINS,BRITTANY

SUB IN by RUBINO,ALISSA 03:12
SUB IN by BOESENBERG,KRISTIN 03:12
SUB OUT by MOUSSETTE,JEN 03:12
SUB OUT by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE 03:12

03:12 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
03:12 SUB IN by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
03:12 SUB OUT by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
03:12 SUB OUT by WELSOME,LISA

MISS JUMPER by LARGE,MOLLY 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by LOSEY,TAYLOR

02:51 17-29 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by LOSEY,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE

GOOD JUMPER by BOISVERT,STACY(in the paint) 02:34 19-29 H 10
02:22 MISS 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
FOUL  by BOISVERT,STACY 02:20
FOUL  by RUBINO,ALISSA 01:58
SUB IN by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE 01:58
SUB OUT by RUBINO,ALISSA 01:58

01:58 SUB IN by WELSOME,LISA
01:58 SUB IN by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
01:58 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
01:58 SUB OUT by LOSEY,TAYLOR

FOUL  by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE 01:52
01:52 19-30 H 11 GOOD FT by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
01:52 MISS FT by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
01:47 TURNOVER  by WELSOME,LISA

TURNOVER  by LARGE,MOLLY 01:39
01:26 19-33 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by HUGGINS,BRITTANY

-- ASSIST  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:18
GOOD 3PTR by BOESENBERG,KRISTIN 01:06 22-33 H 11
ASSIST  by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE --

00:49 MISS JUMPER by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by NNANNA,JEN 00:48
SUB OUT by LARGE,MOLLY 00:48

00:45 MISS 3PTR by WELSOME,LISA
REBOUND DEF by BOISVERT,STACY --
MISS 3PTR by BOESENBERG,KRISTIN 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WELSOME,LISA
FOUL  by CASTRO,ALEXIS 00:23

00:23 22-34 H 12 GOOD FT by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
00:23 22-35 H 13 GOOD FT by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
00:06 FOUL  by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
00:06 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
00:06 SUB OUT by HUGGINS,BRITTANY

TURNOVER  by BOESENBERG,KRISTIN 00:04
00:01 22-37 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE(in the paint)



Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: American Int'l Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pace
SUB IN by RUBINO,ALISSA 20:00
SUB OUT by MOUSSETTE,JEN 20:00
FOUL  by RUBINO,ALISSA 19:51

19:44 MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by RUBINO,ALISSA --
TURNOVER  by RUBINO,ALISSA 19:27
SUB IN by MOUSSETTE,JEN 19:27
SUB OUT by RUBINO,ALISSA 19:27

19:08 MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by NNANNA,JEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BOISVERT,STACY(in the paint) 18:50 24-37 H 13
ASSIST  by MOUSSETTE,JEN --

18:33 MISS 3PTR by MOONEY,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,ALEXIS --
MISS JUMPER by BOISVERT,STACY 18:12
REBOUND OFF by NNANNA,JEN --
GOOD JUMPER by CASTRO,ALEXIS 18:02 26-37 H 11

17:40 26-39 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOONEY,LAURA

TURNOVER  by BOISVERT,STACY 17:14
17:13 STEAL  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
17:10 26-42 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE

-- ASSIST  by MOONEY,LAURA
GOOD JUMPER by BOISVERT,STACY 16:43 28-42 H 14
ASSIST  by NNANNA,JEN --

16:26 MISS 3PTR by WELSOME,LISA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:23 MISS 3PTR by WELSOME,LISA
-- REBOUND OFF by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN

SUB IN by LOWERY,SASHA 16:23
SUB OUT by NNANNA,JEN 16:18
FOUL  by MOUSSETTE,JEN 16:14

15:48 28-44 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
-- ASSIST  by MOONEY,LAURA

MISS 3PTR by MOUSSETTE,JEN 15:30
REBOUND OFF by LOWERY,SASHA --
GOOD JUMPER by BOISVERT,STACY 15:23 30-44 H 14
ASSIST  by LOWERY,SASHA --
FOUL  by LOWERY,SASHA 15:07
SUB IN by BOESENBERG,KRISTIN 15:07
SUB OUT by MOUSSETTE,JEN 15:07

15:07 SUB IN by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
15:07 SUB OUT by WELSOME,LISA
14:51 TURNOVER  by HUGGINS,BRITTANY

SUB IN by FRANCOIS,MIRLANDE 14:50
SUB OUT by LOWERY,SASHA 14:50
MISS 3PTR by BOESENBERG,KRISTIN 14:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
14:06 30-47 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN

-- ASSIST  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
13:49 FOUL  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE

GOOD FT by BOISVERT,STACY 13:49 31-47 H 16
GOOD FT by BOISVERT,STACY 13:49 32-47 H 15
SUB IN by NNANNA,JEN 13:49
SUB IN by LOWERY,SASHA 13:49
SUB IN by LARGE,MOLLY 13:49
SUB OUT by CASTRO,ALEXIS 13:49
SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,MIRLANDE 13:49



SUB OUT by BOISVERT,STACY 13:49
13:49 SUB IN by LOSEY,TAYLOR
13:49 SUB OUT by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
13:38 MISS LAYUP by LOSEY,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by LARGE,MOLLY 13:32

13:32 32-48 H 16 GOOD FT by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
13:32 32-49 H 17 GOOD FT by HUGGINS,BRITTANY

MISS JUMPER by BOESENBERG,KRISTIN 13:21
-- REBOUND DEF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE

FOUL  by LOWERY,SASHA 13:19
SUB IN by BOISVERT,STACY 13:19
SUB IN by RUBINO,ALISSA 13:19
SUB OUT by LOWERY,SASHA 13:19
SUB OUT by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE 13:19

13:19 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE
13:19 SUB OUT by MOONEY,LAURA
12:54 32-52 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE

-- ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE
12:33 FOUL  by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
12:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CASTRO,ALEXIS 12:33
SUB OUT by LARGE,MOLLY 12:33
GOOD JUMPER by NNANNA,JEN(in the paint) 12:28 34-52 H 18

11:56 MISS LAYUP by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE

FOUL  by NNANNA,JEN 11:56
11:56 34-53 H 19 GOOD FT by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
11:56 MISS FT by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by NNANNA,JEN --
GOOD JUMPER by NNANNA,JEN(in the paint) 11:41 36-53 H 17
ASSIST  by RUBINO,ALISSA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:39

11:32 MISS LAYUP by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by BOISVERT,STACY --

11:22 FOUL  by LOSEY,TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by BOISVERT,STACY(in the paint) 11:22 38-53 H 15
ASSIST  by RUBINO,ALISSA --

11:00 38-56 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
-- ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE

MISS LAYUP by RUBINO,ALISSA 10:39
-- REBOUND DEF by LOSEY,TAYLOR

FOUL  by BOESENBERG,KRISTIN 10:26
10:26 MISS FT by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:26 MISS FT by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE

REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,SASHA --
SUB IN by LOWERY,SASHA 10:26
SUB IN by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE 10:26
SUB IN by MOUSSETTE,JEN 10:26
SUB OUT by NNANNA,JEN 10:26
SUB OUT by BOESENBERG,KRISTIN 10:26
SUB OUT by RUBINO,ALISSA 10:26

10:26 SUB IN by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
10:26 SUB IN by WELSOME,LISA
10:26 SUB OUT by LOSEY,TAYLOR
10:26 SUB OUT by HUGGINS,BRITTANY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE 10:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:55 MISS JUMPER by WELSOME,LISA
REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,SASHA --
MISS 3PTR by CASTRO,ALEXIS 09:42



-- REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
FOUL  by BOISVERT,STACY 09:41

09:41 MISS FT by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by BOISVERT,STACY --
TURNOVER  by BOISVERT,STACY 09:24

09:24 TURNOVER  by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE
SUB IN by RUBINO,ALISSA 09:24
SUB OUT by MOUSSETTE,JEN 09:24

09:24 SUB IN by MOONEY,LAURA
09:24 SUB OUT by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE

STEAL  by RUBINO,ALISSA 09:23
MISS 3PTR by CASTRO,ALEXIS 09:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE 09:01
REBOUND OFF by BOISVERT,STACY --
GOOD 3PTR by CASTRO,ALEXIS 09:01 41-56 H 15
ASSIST  by RUBINO,ALISSA --
FOUL  by CASTRO,ALEXIS 08:18

08:18 MISS FT by WELSOME,LISA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:18 41-57 H 16 GOOD FT by WELSOME,LISA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
07:54 MISS 3PTR by MOONEY,LAURA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
07:37 41-59 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WELSOME,LISA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOONEY,LAURA
MISS LAYUP by BOISVERT,STACY 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WELSOME,LISA
07:07 MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,ALEXIS --
GOOD JUMPER by BOISVERT,STACY 06:50 43-59 H 16

06:27 MISS JUMPER by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by RUBINO,ALISSA --
TURNOVER  by LOWERY,SASHA 06:09

06:07 STEAL  by MOONEY,LAURA
05:42 TURNOVER  by WELSOME,LISA

SUB IN by MOUSSETTE,JEN 05:42
SUB IN by NNANNA,JEN 05:42
SUB IN by LARGE,MOLLY 05:42
SUB OUT by LOWERY,SASHA 05:42
SUB OUT by BOISVERT,STACY 05:42
SUB OUT by RUBINO,ALISSA 05:42

05:42 SUB IN by LOSEY,TAYLOR
05:42 SUB IN by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE
05:42 SUB IN by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
05:42 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
05:42 SUB OUT by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE
05:42 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,CHRISTINE

MISS 3PTR by CASTRO,ALEXIS 05:29
-- REBOUND DEF by MOONEY,LAURA

05:17 TURNOVER  by MOONEY,LAURA
STEAL  by CASTRO,ALEXIS 05:16
GOOD LAYUP by CASTRO,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:15 45-59 H 14

04:48 MISS LAYUP by LOSEY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by NNANNA,JEN --

04:33 FOUL  by WELSOME,LISA
04:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by LARGE,MOLLY 04:28 46-59 H 13
GOOD FT by LARGE,MOLLY 04:28 47-59 H 12

04:23 47-61 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WELSOME,LISA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOSEY,TAYLOR



MISS 3PTR by BOESENBERG,KRISTIN 04:00
-- REBOUND DEF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE

03:43 TURNOVER  by MOONEY,LAURA
MISS 3PTR by MOUSSETTE,JEN 03:40
REBOUND OFF by FRANCOIS,MIRLANDE --
MISS JUMPER by FRANCOIS,MIRLANDE 03:36
REBOUND OFF by BOISVERT,STACY --
MISS LAYUP by BOISVERT,STACY 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
03:29 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN
03:29 SUB OUT by LOSEY,TAYLOR
03:23 47-64 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN

-- ASSIST  by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
SUB IN by BOISVERT,STACY 03:21
SUB IN by BOESENBERG,KRISTIN 03:21
SUB IN by FRANCOIS,MIRLANDE 03:21
SUB OUT by NNANNA,JEN 03:21
SUB OUT by LARGE,MOLLY 03:21
SUB OUT by CASTRO,ALEXIS 03:21
GOOD JUMPER by BOISVERT,STACY 02:46 49-64 H 15

02:20 MISS JUMPER by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by FRANCOIS,MIRLANDE --
GOOD JUMPER by BOISVERT,STACY 02:04 51-64 H 13

01:52 MISS 3PTR by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND OFF by CONNOLLY,KRISTIN

01:45 MISS 3PTR by WELSOME,LISA
REBOUND DEF by MOUSSETTE,JEN --
TURNOVER  by JOHNATHAN,JEANNETTE 01:36

01:35 STEAL  by WELSOME,LISA
FOUL  by MOUSSETTE,JEN 01:06

01:06 MISS FT by MOONEY,LAURA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:06 MISS FT by MOONEY,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by BOISVERT,STACY --
SUB IN by LOWERY,SASHA 01:06
SUB IN by PEARSULL,ROMARA 01:06
SUB OUT by MOUSSETTE,JEN 01:06
SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,MIRLANDE 01:06
MISS JUMPER by BOISVERT,STACY 00:50
REBOUND OFF by LOWERY,SASHA --
MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,SASHA 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MOONEY,LAURA
FOUL  by BOESENBERG,KRISTIN 00:22

00:22 51-65 H 14 GOOD FT by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
00:22 51-66 H 15 GOOD FT by HUGGINS,BRITTANY
00:14 FOUL  by HUGGINS,BRITTANY

MISS FT by BOISVERT,STACY 00:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOISVERT,STACY 00:14 52-66 H 14


